The Seattle Mariners reserves 

the right to amend its responsibilities (i.e.: Scope of Work) in the event of 

unforeseen conditions that alter the intended nature of the Project including costs 

that exceed the budget range of one million ($1,000,000) to one million, three 

hundred thousand dollars ($1,300,000). Notwithstanding this reservation of 

rights, the Seattle Mariners may not alter the scope, timing, or quality of 

improvements to SPR property without prior written approval of SPR, which 

shall not be unreasonably withheld, conditioned, or delayed.